medical centre  or for similar objective(s), which may not be directly relating to the business of the Company or the
welfare of its employees, such amount or amounts, as the Board may in its absolute discretion deem fit, PROVIDED
HOWEVER THAT the total amount that may be so contributed shall not exceed ` 25,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five
Crores Only) in one or more financial year, in multiple tranches.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the above resolution, the Board be and is hereby
authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and execute all such deeds, documents, instruments and

[...]

The Directors have disclosed their interest in other firms/companies to the Board of Directors pursuant to the provisions
of the Act and the rules made there under.

19. The Company has not issued any shares or other securities during the financial year.

20. The Company has bought back 1,29,351 (One Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty One) shares during the
financial year ending March, 2013. Buyback started on 19th December 2011 & closed on 10th October 2012 in which total
9,57,928 shares bought back after complying with the provisions of the Act.

21. There was no redemption of preference shares or debentures during the financial year.